

CENTRE FOR JURIDICAL STUDIES:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH

Memo No: DU/JR-A/CJS/Admission-BALLB(H)/2024/

Date:- 12/07/2024

Corrigendum on Second Admission Notice For ST(HILLS)

In Continuation and partial modification of the notification vide no. DU/JR-A/CJS/BALLB(H)/Admission /24/3464, dated 11/7/2024, notifying Second Admission Notice for Admission of the Applicants of ST(HILLS) Category in to BALLB(Hons) Programme at the Centre for Juridical Studies, Dibrugarh University, this is hereby notified that admission portal for the same is open in the website of Dibrugarh University. The intending applicants ,from the said category may fillup application form for Admission into BALLB(Honours) Programme (2024-2025) for remaining vacant seats reserved for ST(H).

The students having scored at least 40% of the total marks in aggregate in 10+2 standard Examination and who have applied in the portal shall have to come to the Centre for Juridical Studies, Dibrugarh University on 18/07/2024 at submit one set of the following 10.30 A.M., and shall require to documents(self-attested) for admission.

- 1. Hard copy of Online generated APPLICATION FORM
- 2. Class 10th Admit Card, Marks Sheet and Pass Certificate .
- 3. Class 12th Marks Sheet and Pass Certificate.
- 4. Caste Certificate, issued by competent authority.
- 5. Gap Certificate, if applicable
- 6. Permanent Residence Certificate (PRC) from the Competent Authority
- 7. Personal Email Id of the candidates with contact no having Whatts App.

The selected candidates shall have to pay Rs. 17,698/- (Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Eight) for First Semester on 18/07/2024 at University through online mode for Admission and original set of documents as mentioned above shall be submitted for verification by the Admission Committee on the scheduled day for admission.

(Dr. Rupam Saikia)

Chairperson (entre for Juridical Studies Dibrugarh University